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pleased to answer, they have allotted a sum of Rs. 8.71 crores......

An Hon. Member: Not yet allotted.

Shrimati Yashoda Reddy: My information is that a pilot scheme was gent by the Andhra Pradesh Government to Central Government for allotment of Rs. 8.71 crores and that the Central Government is satisfied with the broad principles of the pilot scheme. 1f that is so, will they consider the question of granting that amount immediately?

Shri A. M. Thomas: Most of the gchemes covered by the so called pilot scheme that has been sent by the State Government are already included in the Third Plan schemes of the State Government, and any edditional amount that would be necessary to meet minor irrigation projects and other things would be made available to them.

Mr. Speaker: Now the calling attention notice.

Shrimati Yashoda Reddy: 1 was saying about outside the Plan allotment.

Shri A. M. Thomas: Outside the Plan also....

Mr. Speaker: Order, order, I have called the calling attention notice.
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"L Import of Silk

*850. Dr. L. M. Singhvi: Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state:

(a) the total gquantum and value of imported silk in India during 1960-61 and 1961-62;

{b) what is the total duty collected on it during the above period; and

(¢} whether there is any .large scale smuggling cf silk into India?

The Minister of Industry in the Ministry of Commerce and Induostry (Shri Kanungo): (a) and (b). A statement is laid on the Table of the House.

STATEMENT

(Quantity in lakh kgm)
(Value in lakh Rs,

Quantity C.ILF. Custom

Year imported Value Duty coliected
1960-61 069 29.87 16.49
1961-62 1-31 72.00 36.76

(c) No, Sir.

